

Lot 197
Stock 87536

INVOICE

INVOICE # 2936
DATE 07/10/2023
DUE DATE 07/10/2023
TERMS Due on receipt

	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Labor	62.50	130.00	8,125.00T
2000 Peterbilt 446,591mi.			
Disassemble engine			
Found #4 valves hit by piston			
Metal fragments throughout other cylinders			
Remove and replace #4 injector			
Remove and replace turbo			
Remove and replace piston cooling nozzles			
Remove and replace six cylinder kits			
Remove and replace rod and main bearings			
Replace Jake brake solenoid o-rings			
Rebuild Jake brakes			
Remove and replace three cylinder heads			
Remove and replace fan clutch assembly			
Remove and replace four fuel suction hoses			
Oil Filter	1	69.78	69.78T
Water Filter	1	23.02	23.02T
Fuel Filter	1	31.27	31.27T
Fuel Filter	1	21.29	21.29T
Engine Oil (qt)	46	7.78	357.88T
Extended Life Coolant (gal)	11	19.99	219.89T
Brake Clean	12	11.49	137.88T
O-Ring Seal	2	4.54	9.08T
V-Belt	2	15.71	31.42T
V-Belt	2	30.34	60.68T
Ribbed Belt	1	23.47	23.47T
Fan Clutch Assembly	1	1,259.17	1,259.17T
Piston Cooling Nozzle	6	14.83	88.98T

	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Engine Brake Tune-Up Kit	1	615.56	615.56T
Fuel Fitting	1	49.16	49.16T
Hose End	4	19.74	78.96T
Hose End	1	41.83	41.83T
Hose End	3	20.06	60.18T
Hydraulic Hose (ft)	26	8.10	210.60T
Hose Labor at Supplier	1	50.00	50.00T
In-Frame Kit	1	3,400.00	3,400.00T
Cylinder Head	3	1,759.00	5,277.00T
Injector	1	419.24	419.24T
Injector Core	1	390.63	390.63T
Push Rod	1	81.83	81.83T
Thermostat Seal	2	23.38	46.76T
Thermostat	2	87.32	174.64T
Head Bolt	36	50.37	1,813.32T
Washer	36	11.02	396.72T
12-Point Cap Screw	6	9.61	57.66T
Injector Clamp	6	72.68	436.08T
Flange Nut	4	9.05	36.20T
Engine Brake Housing Gasket	3	28.33	84.99T
Valve Crosshead	2	355.54	711.08T
Shipping	1	735.00	735.00

SUBTOTAL	25,626.25
TAX (8.125%)	2,022.41
TOTAL	27,648.66
BALANCE DUE	\$27,648.66